3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION SATE 5w T ABVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER B | ECR-17-08521 13JuN201T | YY | TE
NUMBER REVISTION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T ECR-18-005592 P R
D ECR-18-014101 05SEP2018 | TB TE
2266948~ F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL F | ECR-23-193609 2MN0v2023 | JWC | TE
2266948-7 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2266948-1 F TOOLING KIT MECHANICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2266948-7 F TO0LTING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2266948-17 C CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE [2.36 mm [.093] F
INSUL [2.75 mm [.108] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS —
408-35047 L
- | - 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
SO O | 2119082-4  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
TERMINAL DATA: MOLEX TERMINAL MOLEX CRIMP SPECIFICATION - i i i i 50797641 WASHER. WAVE SPRING. CREST-TO-CREST |243
TERMINAL NAME: MX150 1.oMM BLADE B\ - | 1] w 2119083~ RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 12472
WIRE STRIP LENGTH Q::;Lff INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - W W W W 1-18023-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
4.70-5.60 mm [.185-.220 IN] 2.10-2.60 mm [.083-.102 IN] S B N B 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
TERMINAL 45-33000-001 Rev [ ] ] - | - 2844940 -1 ATR FEED MODULE 1238
APPUCAHQN - |REF |REF|REF |REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
SPECIFICATION - - - ng R | 2119955~ 1 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
N | 2844908 -1 SCREW, LOCKING 199
TERMINALS APPLIED ZL N | 2844907 -1 POST, LOCKING 98
TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL R | 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER - g2
21138341 33000-100]1 2113834-3 33011-3003 R | 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
2113834-2 33011-0002 N | 2119791-6  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
N | 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
- 212 2] 2 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
WIRE '3 CRIMP HEIGHT I CRIMP HEIGHT - W W W W 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
ST7E rgj mm [ INCH ] IREFERENCE SETTING - 1 1 1 1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
ML= 12304 (TXL) 14 WGl 1 65+7-0 05 [ 06547 002 2 R | 1338685- 1 PAWL, FEED 56
1L-135A1 (UTX) 14 AWG| 1 65+/-0.05 [ 065+/- 0021 6.4 ~ | 4p4ap4p 4] 2168083-3 |SCR, ST HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 | o4
JASO D611 (AVSS) Eme 1 60+/-0.05 [ 063+/-. 0021 6 9 - ? ? 2 2 2W68083*8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, ROHS, M4 >< W ' 53
MIL-126A1 1 5Smm?2 1.40+/-0.05 [.055+/-.002] 9.2 - W W W 1 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 157
N | 8§11242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
N | 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
|!|~!| -2 2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- (N R 2119652~ 1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- (N R 2119653~ 1 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
SO O | 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
163 RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS SO O | 1803515-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
Zﬁ: SO O | 1803602 -1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
ggggﬁsggaguigﬁfgg%%gSjRucrION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND E R w 1-1752356-9 | SUPPORT. TERMINAL 34
- 212 2] 2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
zf: APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. -2 2| 2| 2 | 3-2844962-0 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
Zﬁ: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE i B | c64499c-4 |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE - 29
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE S L I O R O 240792~ 1 DRAG, TERMINAL 29
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. R | 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
Zﬁ: CERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. SO O | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
- 212 2] 2 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
6. BgéiagN%PE?éi;ggoggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER I | 2119533- | STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
’ " N - T | 2119806 -1 [NSERT, SHEAR 3
N | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 2
N | 1-356885-3 |STOP, SHEAR (I
N - T | 2119805-1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT - 10
N - ] | 318707-4 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
SWARN NG 1 T ? f l l 4;f£§ffég7 égzété COMBINATION §
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE FE R R R B - ] 5
SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE R 2119757-4  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO — [ [ T[T [ 3-238011-2 [BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR N v [zl2[1 [ 1] 2-1803365-9 [CRIMPER, INSULATION O :
PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. N 22| | 5-1673600-2 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
“771-72/-71] -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
TP PSR CHRRCE AR The CobTael e BTG SoSRRTEATToF | DN T9AUG20TS — TE Connectivit
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CHESE?EE ngUGEOWS % /Z/—/E/ qu”Sburg’ PAY}HOS?\%GOE%
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 19AUG2015 |NAME ‘
mm U.GUO Ocean Side fFeed
@ i EEE %E PRODEJCT SPEC App ‘ \7C a % or
E:::: 3 PLC +- APPLICATION SPEC
iNgtES +- . B SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2266948 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET | OF4 REVE

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

@REF R R O
\\GH%EF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SEE DETAIL A=

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

.

44.25£0.05

]

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT

REAR HOLES
l
- | (s0)nes
CAM POST T TONS S Sa
N — N
\- _ h
I
il
30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

PORATION DWKNHUANG 19AUG2015 G IZ/—/E/ TE Connectivity
CT THANG 19AUG20TS ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS: OTHERWISE SPECITIFD: APVD 19AUG2015 | NAME ‘
- U6U0__ Ocean Side Feed
e o Applicator
40mm STROKE A0mm STROKE @E gﬁtg i: APPLi\CAT\ON SPEC ]
4 Omm S T ROK E 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL AR FEED VATERIAL PN VETGRT A 100779 (C=2266948 -
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET P OFA REVE

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR

PART INTERFACE ADAPTER 1 SEF SHEET |
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2266948-1 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2266948-72 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
[-2266948-1 C CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 2.36 mm [.093] F
INSUL [2.75 mm [.108] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 L]
/3\
- T 2119082-4 [CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
TERMINAL DATA: MOLEX TERMINAL MOLEX CRIMP SPECIFICATION -] 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
TERMINAL NAME: MY150 1 5MM BLADE - 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
WIRE STRIP LENGTH = 7| INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE L 99esTT ok AL AR M) R LD -
4.70-5.60 mm [ 185-.220 IN] — @2.10-2.60 mm [.083-.102 IN] . c119.60-1 |WECRANICAL TELD ASOEMBLY o
SEAEE 1607 e RLERE -] - 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
XEEM@Q%ION AS-33000-00T Rev t ] ] - |REFIREF|]  994970-2  [COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
SPECTF1CATIOR ] ] ] -] - 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
- 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
TERMINALS APPLIED@ - 4 4 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL S cl19693-¢ |FEED CAM, PUST FEED 14c
EECETS 330001001 1138343 3013003 - 1 ] 1 ] 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
TRV 30110007 - 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
- || 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
- 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 99
T , - 2844907-1  |[POST, LOCKING 98
g%;% ® =) CRI??NEi%GHT CRIMP HETGHT A 455888-5 |SPACER, CRIMPER - 87
= [mm REFERENCE SETTING A 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
MIL-Te3A4 (TXL) 14 AWG| 1.65+/-0.05 [.065+/-.002] 6.4 -] 2119791-6  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
MIL-135A1 (UTA) T4 A%S |.65+/-0.05 [ 065+/-.002] 6.4 - 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
JASY ?6” <AV35)2jm 1.60+/-0.05 [.063+/-.002] 6.9 -2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
MIL-T2BAT T omm 1.40+/-0.05 [.055+/-.002] 9.2 A 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
- 2] 2 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 53
- 5018030-1  |[NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
FWARNING - 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE I 590753-2  |SPACER. TONKER 50
[L1] SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE -1 1] 2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
A SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO - 2119652-1  |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 43
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS THE CRIMP TOOLING REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR - 1 1 1803602~ 1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
-1 | 1 ] 1-1752356-9 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
Zﬁ\l?EggﬁsggagUES#E&?AggijUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. T2 T2 T 207936355 1SCR_BHSC. RoRS (WA X 207 33
A - | 2| 2 | 3-2844962-0 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 N 2844992-4  |ASSEMBLY STRIP GUIDE - >0
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S ¢4079¢-1  |DRAG, TERMINAL &)
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -] 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. _ | | 2168083-7 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 8.0 D
/5\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. S I 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
- 2119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
6. ggéﬁagN%PE?é§§ggoggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER N 2119806-1 | INSERT  SHEAR 3
’ | - 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
- 1-356885-3 |STOP, SHEAR I
N - [ 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT - 10
N - | 318707-4  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N 1| 1 | 1] 4-1803055-7 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- 240641-3  |SPACER T
- f : 6
- 2119757-4  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- 3-238011-2 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
NI T 1 [ 1] 2-1803365-9 |[CRIMPER, INSULATION 0 3
- f : 2
Nl 1 1] 1] 5-1673600-2 [CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77[-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION o
TIRTGZITS — TE Comect v
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CHES&?EE ngUGEOWS % /Z/—/E/ quriSburg’ PAYW710573608
' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 19AUG2015 | NAME ‘
{D /x <: Ji Fﬁ I <j \/ E:{% SS :{ <> %J mm L _U.GUO__ Ocean Side Feed
| hlc il Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @GZ% E\EE %i APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlaontic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) e s T A 1| 00779 [G=2266948 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET 3 OF4 R F

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e IYPL

MECHANTCAL

— = —6+0_5

%

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

\3‘3\\"»@)}

=0 ‘3 X
/
!

SEE DETAIL A"

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

3521%}005 | REF
]

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

£ REF
REF t@ﬂgy—' /‘

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

4

) VY g F e o 19AU62019 — Tt Comnectivity
@" . @ CHLK THANG 19AUG20TS S:) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
q PACTFIC VERSTON ] e T e reRUGZTS |
@ - mm e _U.Guo__ Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL @ - Shown on sheets 3 of 4 8 4 of 4 o 7 Applicator
POST FEED PRE FEED (Aflantic version shown on sheefts | of 4 & 2 of 4) Q=1 : S B
AAAAAA +- -
\\\\\\ ] WE IGHT j A ‘ 00779 @:]2266948
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |>*F [ | 4 OF4 R F

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



